
 
 
 

Solanco Gold Course 
Top Boy Times 

 

(2021 to present) 

 

 
Rank 

 
Name 

 
School 

 
Year 

 
Time 

 
 

1 
 
Caleb Hershey 

 
Lebanon 

 
2021 

 
17:07 

 
2 

 
Issac Esh 

 
Solanco 

 
2025 

 
17:19 

 
3 

 
Colin Whitaker 
Logan Stough 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

Donegal 

 
2023 
2025 

 
17:22 

 
5 

 
Canaan Rohrer 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

 
2025 

 
17:24 

 
6 

 
Michael Colosi 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

 
2025 

 
17:34 

 
7 

 
Theron Plumb 

 
JP McCaskey 

 
2021 

 
17:36 

 
8 

 
Canaan Rohrer 
Isaac Esh 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

Solanco 

 
2024 
2024 

 
17:38 
17:38 

 
10 

 
Michael Colosi 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

 
2024 

 
17:39 

 
11 

 
Gunner Geib 

 
Manheim Township 

 
2021 

 
17:48 

 
12 

 
Gavin Reimers 

 
Garden Spot 

 
2023 

 
17:50 



 
13 

 
Avery Jacobsen 

 
Solanco 

 
2021 

 
17:54 

 
14 

 
Anthony Solis-Morales 

 
Solanco 

 
2021 

 
17:55 

 
15 

 
Luke Smith 
Caiden Karpel 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

Donegal 

 
2023 
2025 

 
17:56 

 
17 

 
Michael Colosi 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

 
2023 

 
17:57 

 
18 

 
Canaan Rohrer 
William Magagna 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 
Lampeter Strasburg 

 
2023 
2025 

 
17:58 

 
20 

 
Wyatt Tomison 
Wyatt Tomison 

 
Solanco 
Solanco 

 
2021 
2023 

 
18:04 
18:04 

 
22 

 
Carter Stough 

 
Donegal 

 
2025 

 
18:06 

 
23 

 
Henry Wengert 

 
Cedar Crest 

 
2024 

 
18:14 

 
24 

 
Nicholas Rockwell 

 
Manheim Township 

 
2024 

 
18:15 

 
25 

 
Cameran Willis 

 
Cedar Crest 

 
2025 

 
18:22 

 
26 

 
Penn Kametz 

 
Manheim Township 

 
2025 

 
18:27 

 
27 

 
Andrew Kemper 
Oscar Beaulieu 

 
Manheim Township 
Manheim Township 

 
2023 
2024 

 
18:30 

 
29 

 
Jordyn Schuessler 

 
JP McCaskey 

 
2024 

 
18:32 

 
30 

 
Evan Shultz 

 
Manheim Township 

 
2025 

 
18:33 

 
31 

 
Lukacs Jackson 

 
Lampeter Strasburg 

 
2025 

 
18:34 

 
32 

 
Clayton Carvell 

 
Warwick 

 
2023 

 
18:36 

 
29 

 
Sam Richard 

 
JP McCaskey 

 
2021 

 
18:37 



 
30 

 
Luke Oles 

 
Manheim Township 

 
2025 

 
18:39 

 
31 

 
Anthony Solis-Morales 
Josh Henshaw 
Ryan Zartman 

 
Solanco 

Manheim Township 
Cedar Crest 

 
2022 
2023 
2025 

 
18:43 
18:43 
18:43 

 
34 

 
Cody Rodgers 

 
Warwick 

 
2024 

 
18:45 

 
35 

 
Breven Baublitz 
Lance Engle 

 
Manheim Township 

JP McCaskey 

 
2021 
2024 

 
18:46 

 
37 

 
Jonah Keener 
Soren Tryon 
Wyatt Wolfe 

 
JP McCaskey 

Manheim Township 
Cedar Crest 

 
2021 
2025 
2024 

 
18:47 
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