



Solanco Gold Course

Top Boy Times

(2021 to present)

Rank	Name	School	Year	Time
1	Caleb Hershey	Lebanon	2021	17:07
2	Issac Esh	Solanco	2025	17:19
3	Colin Whitaker Logan Stough	Lampeter Strasburg Donegal	2023 2025	17:22
5	Canaan Rohrer	Lampeter Strasburg	2025	17:24
6	Michael Colosi	Lampeter Strasburg	2025	17:34
7	Theron Plumb	JP McCaskey	2021	17:36
8	Canaan Rohrer Isaac Esh	Lampeter Strasburg Solanco	2024 2024	17:38 17:38
10	Michael Colosi	Lampeter Strasburg	2024	17:39
11	Gunner Geib	Manheim Township	2021	17:48
12	Gavin Reimers	Garden Spot	2023	17:50

13	Avery Jacobsen	Solanco	2021	17:54
14	Anthony Solis-Morales	Solanco	2021	17:55
15	Luke Smith Caiden Karpel	Lampeter Strasburg Donegal	2023 2025	17:56
17	Michael Colosi	Lampeter Strasburg	2023	17:57
18	Canaan Rohrer William Magagna	Lampeter Strasburg Lampeter Strasburg	2023 2025	17:58
20	Wyatt Tomison Wyatt Tomison	Solanco Solanco	2021 2023	18:04 18:04
22	Carter Stough	Donegal	2025	18:06
23	Henry Wengert	Cedar Crest	2024	18:14
24	Nicholas Rockwell	Manheim Township	2024	18:15
25	Cameran Willis	Cedar Crest	2025	18:22
26	Penn Kametz	Manheim Township	2025	18:27
27	Andrew Kemper Oscar Beaulieu	Manheim Township Manheim Township	2023 2024	18:30
29	Jordyn Schuessler	JP McCaskey	2024	18:32
30	Evan Shultz	Manheim Township	2025	18:33
31	Lukacs Jackson	Lampeter Strasburg	2025	18:34
32	Clayton Carvell	Warwick	2023	18:36
29	Sam Richard	JP McCaskey	2021	18:37

30	Luke Oles	Manheim Township	2025	18:39
31	Anthony Solis-Morales	Solanco	2022	18:43
	Josh Henshaw	Manheim Township	2023	18:43
	Ryan Zartman	Cedar Crest	2025	18:43
34	Cody Rodgers	Warwick	2024	18:45
35	Breven Baublitz	Manheim Township	2021	18:46
	Lance Engle	JP McCaskey	2024	
37	Jonah Keener	JP McCaskey	2021	18:47
	Soren Tryon	Manheim Township	2025	
	Wyatt Wolfe	Cedar Crest	2024	

Updated 10/20/25